
Cls Nº Entrant/Team Driver 1 Driver 2 Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 78 Tockwith Motorsport Marmaduke Hall Nicolas Pino Ginetta G55 GT4 PRO 1 7 5 1:38.295 141.0

2 24 GC24 Motorsport Gustavo Moura Hyundai Elantra TCR TCR 1 4 3 1:39.412 1.117 1.117 139.4

3 59 JT59 Racing Team Daniel Teixeira CUPRA TCR TCR 2 7 4 1:39.901 1.606 0.489 138.7

4 60 SPORTS & YOU Antonio Coimbra Luis Silva Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 1 9 9 1:42.043 3.748 2.142 135.8

5 93 Chefosport Nico Abella Peugeot Racing Cup RC 1 6 5 1:42.124 3.829 0.081 135.7

6 26 Tockwith Motorsport Jemma Moore Aubrey Hall Ginetta G50 GTC 1 9 7 1:43.760 5.465 1.636 133.5

7 888 888_Motorsport Francisco Gonçalves Lotus Exige GTC 2 6 6 1:43.887 5.592 0.127 133.4

8 20 JC Group Racing Team José Correia Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 2 9 8 1:44.508 6.213 0.621 132.6

9 99 Lema Racing Jorge Rodrigues Francisco Carvalho Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 3 8 5 1:44.608 6.313 0.100 132.4

10 90 PROGT Andrius Zemaitis Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 4 8 7 1:44.797 6.502 0.189 132.2

11 62  Alfonso Colomina Fajardo Peugeot 308 racing cup RC 2 6 4 1:45.901 7.606 1.104 130.8

12 981 Garagem João Gomes Piero dal Maso Nuno Nunes Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 5 8 8 1:46.477 8.182 0.576 130.1

13 33 SMC Junior Team Paco Gastañaga CUPRA TCR TCR 3 6 5 1:48.322 10.027 1.845 127.9

14 4 SMC Junior Motorsport Gonzalo de Andrés Guillermo Aso Arjol McLaren 570S GT4 GT4 PRO 2 3 2 4:30.301 2:52.006 2:41.979 51.2

15 104 SMC Junior Team Cutillas Peugeot 308 TCR TCR 4 1 1 20:10:19.6
46

20:08:41.
351

20:05:49.
345

00.0
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Cls Nº Entrant/Team Driver 1 Driver 2 Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

GT4 PRO

1 78 Tockwith Motorsport Marmaduke Hall Nicolas Pino Ginetta G55 GT4 PRO 1 7 5 1:38.295 141.0

2 4 SMC Junior Motorsport Gonzalo de Andrés Guillermo Aso Arjol McLaren 570S GT4 GT4 PRO 2 3 2 4:30.301 2:52.006 2:52.006 51.2

TCR

1 24 GC24 Motorsport Gustavo Moura Hyundai Elantra TCR TCR 1 4 3 1:39.412 139.4

2 59 JT59 Racing Team Daniel Teixeira CUPRA TCR TCR 2 7 4 1:39.901 0.489 0.489 138.7

3 33 SMC Junior Team Paco Gastañaga CUPRA TCR TCR 3 6 5 1:48.322 8.910 8.421 127.9

4 104 SMC Junior Team Cutillas Peugeot 308 TCR TCR 4 1 1 20:10:19.6
46

20:08:40.
234

20:08:31.
324

00.0

GT4 BRONZE

1 60 SPORTS & YOU Antonio Coimbra Luis Silva Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 1 9 9 1:42.043 135.8

2 20 JC Group Racing Team José Correia Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 2 9 8 1:44.508 2.465 2.465 132.6

3 99 Lema Racing Jorge Rodrigues Francisco Carvalho Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 3 8 5 1:44.608 2.565 0.100 132.4

4 90 PROGT Andrius Zemaitis Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 4 8 7 1:44.797 2.754 0.189 132.2

5 981 Garagem João Gomes Piero dal Maso Nuno Nunes Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 5 8 8 1:46.477 4.434 1.680 130.1

RC

1 93 Chefosport Nico Abella Peugeot Racing Cup RC 1 6 5 1:42.124 135.7

2 62  Alfonso Colomina Fajardo Peugeot 308 racing cup RC 2 6 4 1:45.901 3.777 3.777 130.8

GTC

1 26 Tockwith Motorsport Jemma Moore Aubrey Hall Ginetta G50 GTC 1 9 7 1:43.760 133.5

2 888 888_Motorsport Francisco Gonçalves Lotus Exige GTC 2 6 6 1:43.887 0.127 0.127 133.4
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Cls Nº Entrant/Team Driver 1 Driver 2 Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 78 Tockwith Motorsport Marmaduke Hall Nicolas Pino Ginetta G55 GT4 PRO 1 7 5 1:38.295 141.0

2 24 GC24 Motorsport Gustavo Moura Hyundai Elantra TCR TCR 1 4 3 1:39.412 1.117 1.117 139.4

3 59 JT59 Racing Team Daniel Teixeira CUPRA TCR TCR 2 7 4 1:39.901 1.606 0.489 138.7

4 60 SPORTS & YOU Antonio Coimbra Luis Silva Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 1 9 9 1:42.043 3.748 2.142 135.8

5 93 Chefosport Nico Abella Peugeot Racing Cup RC 1 6 5 1:42.124 3.829 0.081 135.7

6 26 Tockwith Motorsport Jemma Moore Aubrey Hall Ginetta G50 GTC 1 9 7 1:43.760 5.465 1.636 133.5

7 888 888_Motorsport Francisco Gonçalves Lotus Exige GTC 2 6 6 1:43.887 5.592 0.127 133.4

8 20 JC Group Racing Team José Correia Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 2 9 8 1:44.508 6.213 0.621 132.6

9 99 Lema Racing Jorge Rodrigues Francisco Carvalho Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 3 8 5 1:44.608 6.313 0.100 132.4

10 90 PROGT Andrius Zemaitis Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 4 8 7 1:44.797 6.502 0.189 132.2

11 981 Garagem João Gomes Piero dal Maso Nuno Nunes Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 5 8 8 1:46.477 8.182 1.680 130.1

12 33 SMC Junior Team Paco Gastañaga CUPRA TCR TCR 3 6 5 1:48.322 10.027 1.845 127.9

13 4 SMC Junior Motorsport Gonzalo de Andrés Guillermo Aso Arjol McLaren 570S GT4 GT4 PRO 2 3 2 4:30.301 2:52.006 2:41.979 51.2

14 104 SMC Junior Team Cutillas Peugeot 308 TCR TCR 4 1 1 20:10:19.6
46

20:08:41.
351

20:05:49.
345

00.0

 

1 62  Alfonso Colomina Fajardo Peugeot 308 racing cup RC 2 6 4 1:45.901 130.8
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4 1 Gonzalo de Andrés McLaren 570S GT4

GT4 PRO 2 Guillermo Aso Arjol SMC Junior Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 20:09:22.315 P 20:07:57.522 44.246 40.547 73.1 20:09:22.315

2 1 4:30.301 P 3:05.183 43.357 41.761 88.5 20:13:52.616

3 1 5:17.600 P 3:32.488 57.897 47.215 88.7 20:19:10.216

20 1 José Correia Mercedes AMG

GT4 
BRONZE 2 JC Group Racing Team 

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 20:07:45.887 20:06:29.558 42.857 33.472 86.6 20:07:45.887

2 1:51.686 44.606 37.255 29.825 200.0 20:09:37.573

3 1:51.620 40.944 35.522 35.154 226.4 20:11:29.193

4 1:46.829 41.581 35.541 29.707 202.6 20:13:16.022

5 1:46.937 40.992 35.622 30.323 195.2 20:15:02.959

6 1:47.155 40.948 35.347 30.860 228.8 20:16:50.114

7 1:44.740 40.410 34.591 29.739 222.6 20:18:34.854

8 1:44.508 40.628 34.601 29.279 219.0 20:20:19.362

9 1:59.143 P 43.437 38.095 37.611 178.2 20:22:18.505

24 1 Gustavo Moura Hyundai Elantra TCR

TCR 2 GC24 Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 20:07:29.862 20:06:17.398 43.400 29.064 20:07:29.862

2 1:41.170 38.902 33.930 28.338 20:09:11.032

3 1:39.412 38.113 33.124 28.175 20:10:50.444

4 1:50.572 P 41.025 34.118 35.429 20:12:41.016

26 1 Jemma Moore Ginetta G50

GTC 2 Aubrey Hall Tockwith Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 20:07:46.588 20:06:30.354 42.765 33.469 106.5 20:07:46.588

2 1 1:53.385 44.510 38.082 30.793 186.8 20:09:39.973

3 1 1:47.872 41.154 35.557 31.161 225.9 20:11:27.845

4 1 1:45.780 40.730 35.047 30.003 228.3 20:13:13.625

5 1 1:45.851 41.653 34.486 29.712 177.3 20:14:59.476

6 1 1:44.869 40.343 34.836 29.690 218.1 20:16:44.345

7 1 1:43.760 39.962 34.607 29.191 228.8 20:18:28.105

8 1 1:43.901 39.853 34.649 29.399 220.8 20:20:12.006

9 1 2:01.840 P 44.324 39.767 37.749 180.3 20:22:13.846

33 1 Paco Gastañaga CUPRA TCR

TCR 2 SMC Junior Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 20:11:16.350 20:10:04.634 39.871 31.845 20:11:16.350

2 1:53.386 42.258 40.633 30.495 20:13:09.736

3 1:48.932 42.048 36.543 30.341 20:14:58.668

4 2:01.740 49.216 42.316 30.208 20:17:00.408

5 1:48.322 41.253 36.620 30.449 20:18:48.730

6 1:49.046 41.410 36.812 30.824 20:20:37.776

7 49.994 46.697

59 1 Daniel Teixeira CUPRA TCR

TCR 2 JT59 Racing Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 20:08:17.796 20:06:48.201 50.536 39.059 85.4 20:08:17.796

2 1 2:21.119 55.200 56.290 29.629 139.8 20:10:38.915

3 1 1:41.129 38.914 33.860 28.355 221.7 20:12:20.044

4 1 1:39.901 38.581 33.392 27.928 229.7 20:13:59.945

5 1 1:47.866 38.600 33.589 35.677 229.7 20:15:47.811

6 1 2:18.216 52.595 54.087 31.534 142.1 20:18:06.027

7 1 2:09.772 P 39.385 45.747 44.640 225.9 20:20:15.799

60 1 Antonio Coimbra Mercedes AMG 

GT4 
BRONZE 2 Luis Silva SPORTS & YOU

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 20:07:45.546 20:06:28.484 43.009 34.053 79.7 20:07:45.546

2 1 1:51.414 44.442 37.021 29.951 197.8 20:09:36.960

3 1 1:43.995 39.844 34.646 29.505 237.3 20:11:20.955

4 1 1:43.389 39.474 34.806 29.109 237.3 20:13:04.344

5 1 1:43.551 40.050 34.351 29.150 238.4 20:14:47.895

6 1 1:42.611 39.100 34.184 29.327 238.4 20:16:30.506

7 1 1:42.745 39.744 34.099 28.902 236.3 20:18:13.251

8 1 1:43.193 39.683 34.178 29.332 236.3 20:19:56.444

9 1 1:42.043 39.538 33.614 28.891 236.8 20:21:38.487

10 1 44.548 232.2

62 1 Alfonso Colomina Fajardo Peugeot 308 racing cup

RC 2  

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 20:10:29.150 20:09:14.995 41.011 33.144 91.5 20:10:29.150

2 1:57.989 44.139 40.577 33.273 198.1 20:12:27.139

3 1:49.519 42.413 36.816 30.290 203.3 20:14:16.658

4 1 1:45.901 40.809 35.570 29.522 217.7 20:16:02.559

5 1:47.356 40.380 36.987 29.989 219.0 20:17:49.915

6 2:17.348 P 39.952 34.963 1:02.433 219.9 20:20:07.263

78 1 Marmaduke Hall Ginetta G55

GT4 PRO 2 Nicolas Pino Tockwith Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 20:07:25.009 20:06:19.657 36.093 29.259 75.3 20:07:25.009

2 1 1:41.263 39.260 33.448 28.555 220.4 20:09:06.272

3 1 1:38.942 38.424 32.614 27.904 222.2 20:10:45.214

4 1 1:38.422 38.001 32.586 27.835 224.5 20:12:23.636

5 1 1:38.295 38.033 32.382 27.880 224.0 20:14:01.931

6 1 1:38.738 37.835 32.815 28.088 224.5 20:15:40.669

7 1 2:05.998 P 46.961 37.643 41.394 195.6 20:17:46.667

90 1 Andrius Zemaitis Porsche 981 Cayman MR

GT4 
BRONZE 2 PROGT

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 20:07:42.957 20:06:23.154 43.600 36.203 71.2 20:07:42.957

2 2:02.161 49.407 41.393 31.361 198.5 20:09:45.118

3 1:48.113 42.172 35.925 30.016 229.7 20:11:33.231

4 1:49.738 40.246 36.188 33.304 231.2 20:13:22.969

5 1:45.258 40.709 34.916 29.633 227.3 20:15:08.227

6 1:48.777 40.192 35.532 33.053 231.7 20:16:57.004

7 1:44.797 40.088 35.068 29.641 231.2 20:18:41.801

8 1:49.611 40.198 35.439 33.974 231.7 20:20:31.412

9 46.152 39.690 166.9
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93 1 Nico Abella Peugeot Racing Cup

RC 2 Chefosport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 20:07:49.255 20:06:25.197 46.917 37.141 20:07:49.255

2 1:59.258 47.446 39.887 31.925 20:09:48.513

3 1:46.165 41.937 34.949 29.279 20:11:34.678

4 1:58.001 39.741 43.768 34.492 20:13:32.679

5 1:42.124 39.815 33.744 28.565 20:15:14.803

6 2:21.939 P 47.364 47.561 47.014 20:17:36.742

99 1 Jorge Rodrigues Porsche 981 Cayman MR

GT4 
BRONZE 2 Francisco Carvalho Lema Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 20:07:43.065 20:06:24.285 44.752 34.028 20:07:43.065

2 1 2:08.658 46.684 49.551 32.423 20:09:51.723

3 1 1:47.566 41.779 35.913 29.874 20:11:39.289

4 1 1:46.473 40.809 35.615 30.049 20:13:25.762

5 1 1:44.608 40.297 34.812 29.499 20:15:10.370

6 1 1:44.932 40.138 34.998 29.796 20:16:55.302

7 1 1:59.815 40.192 47.315 32.308 20:18:55.117

8 1 1:45.100 40.386 34.895 29.819 20:20:40.217

9 1 47.940 38.818

104 1 Cutillas Peugeot 308 TCR

TCR 2 SMC Junior Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 20:10:19.646 P 20:09:04.173 37.699 37.774 105.5 20:10:19.646

888 1 Francisco Gonçalves Lotus Exige

GTC 2 888_Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 20:08:16.573 20:06:49.349 51.940 35.284 103.3 20:08:16.573

2 2:12.366 P 50.121 40.392 41.853 150.0 20:10:28.939

3 5:15.979 4:07.910 37.197 30.872 75.5 20:15:44.918

4 1:46.224 41.560 34.804 29.860 224.0 20:17:31.142

5 1:44.199 40.207 34.494 29.498 227.3 20:19:15.341

6 1:43.887 40.627 34.021 29.239 227.3 20:20:59.228

7 48.338 46.181 175.3

981 1 Piero dal Maso Porsche 981 Cayman MR

GT4 
BRONZE 2 Nuno Nunes Garagem João Gomes

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 20:07:49.328 20:06:34.748 41.864 32.716 94.4 20:07:49.328

2 1 1:52.285 43.744 38.091 30.450 188.4 20:09:41.613

3 1 1:47.956 41.264 36.197 30.495 224.0 20:11:29.569

4 1 1:48.447 42.546 35.728 30.173 208.4 20:13:18.016

5 1 1:47.925 41.984 35.749 30.192 199.2 20:15:05.941

6 1 1:47.297 41.416 35.739 30.142 221.7 20:16:53.238

7 1 1:46.641 41.205 35.517 29.919 219.5 20:18:39.879

8 1 1:46.477 41.216 35.572 29.689 221.3 20:20:26.356

9 1 46.013 39.563 176.1
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Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 78 Nicolas Pino 37.835 78 Nicolas Pino 32.382 78 Nicolas Pino 27.835 1 78 Nicolas Pino 1:38.052 1:38.295 1

2 24 Gustavo Moura 38.113 24 Gustavo Moura 33.124 59 Daniel Teixeira 27.928 2 24 Gustavo Moura 1:39.412 1:39.412 2

3 59 Daniel Teixeira 38.581 59 Daniel Teixeira 33.392 24 Gustavo Moura 28.175 3 59 Daniel Teixeira 1:39.901 1:39.901 3

4 60 Luis Silva 39.100 60 Luis Silva 33.614 93 Nico Abella 28.565 4 60 Luis Silva 1:41.605 1:42.043 4

5 93 Nico Abella 39.741 93 Nico Abella 33.744 60 Luis Silva 28.891 5 93 Nico Abella 1:42.050 1:42.124 5

6 26 Jemma Moore 39.853 888 Francisco Gonçalves 34.021 26 Jemma Moore 29.191 6 888 Francisco Gonçalves 1:43.467 1:43.887 7

7 62 Alfonso Colomina 39.952 26 Jemma Moore 34.486 888 Francisco Gonçalves 29.239 7 26 Jemma Moore 1:43.530 1:43.760 6

8 90 Andrius Zemaitis 40.088 20 José Correia 34.591 20 José Correia 29.279 8 20 José Correia 1:44.280 1:44.508 8

9 99 Jorge Rodrigues 40.138 99 Jorge Rodrigues 34.812 99 Jorge Rodrigues 29.499 9 62 Alfonso Colomina 1:44.437 1:45.901 11

10 888 Francisco Gonçalves 40.207 90 Andrius Zemaitis 34.916 62 Alfonso Colomina 29.522 10 99 Jorge Rodrigues 1:44.449 1:44.608 9

11 20 José Correia 40.410 62 Alfonso Colomina 34.963 90 Andrius Zemaitis 29.633 11 90 Andrius Zemaitis 1:44.637 1:44.797 10

12 981 Piero dal Maso 41.205 981 Piero dal Maso 35.517 981 Piero dal Maso 29.689 12 981 Piero dal Maso 1:46.411 1:46.477 12

13 33 Paco Gastañaga 41.253 33 Paco Gastañaga 36.543 33 Paco Gastañaga 30.208 13 33 Paco Gastañaga 1:48.004 1:48.322 13

14 4 Guillermo Aso Arjol 3:05.183 104 Cutillas 37.699 104 Cutillas 37.774 14 4 Guillermo Aso Arjol 4:29.087 4:30.301 14

15 104 Cutillas Transpon 4 Guillermo Aso Arjol 43.357 4 Guillermo Aso Arjol 40.547 15 104 Cutillas Transpon Transpo 15
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Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Driver 1 Driver 2 Vehicle Cat Cl Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap

1 78 Tockwith Motorsport Marmaduke Hall Nicolas Pino Ginetta G55 GT4 PRO 1 1:38.295 5 1:38.422 4 1:38.738 6 1:38.942 3 1:41.263 2

2 24 GC24 Motorsport Gustavo Moura Hyundai Elantra TCR TCR 1 1:39.412 3 1:41.170 2 1:50.572 4

3 59 JT59 Racing Team Daniel Teixeira CUPRA TCR TCR 2 1:39.901 4 1:41.129 3 1:47.866 5 2:09.772 7 2:18.216 6

4 60 SPORTS & YOU Antonio Coimbra Luis Silva Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 1 1:42.043 9 1:42.611 6 1:42.745 7 1:43.193 8 1:43.389 4

5 93 Chefosport Nico Abella Peugeot Racing Cup RC 1 1:42.124 5 1:46.165 3 1:58.001 4 1:59.258 2 2:21.939 6

6 26 Tockwith Motorsport Jemma Moore Aubrey Hall Ginetta G50 GTC 1 1:43.760 7 1:43.901 8 1:44.869 6 1:45.780 4 1:45.851 5

7 888 888_Motorsport Francisco Gonçalves Lotus Exige GTC 2 1:43.887 6 1:44.199 5 1:46.224 4 2:12.366 2 5:15.979 3

8 20 JC Group Racing Team José Correia Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 2 1:44.508 8 1:44.740 7 1:46.829 4 1:46.937 5 1:47.155 6

9 99 Lema Racing Jorge Rodrigues Francisco Carvalho Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 3 1:44.608 5 1:44.932 6 1:45.100 8 1:46.473 4 1:47.566 3

10 90 PROGT Andrius Zemaitis Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 4 1:44.797 7 1:45.258 5 1:48.113 3 1:48.777 6 1:49.611 8

11 62  Alfonso Colomina Fajardo Peugeot 308 racing cup RC 2 1:45.901 4 1:47.356 5 1:49.519 3 1:57.989 2 2:17.348 6

12 981 Garagem João Gomes Piero dal Maso Nuno Nunes Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 5 1:46.477 8 1:46.641 7 1:47.297 6 1:47.925 5 1:47.956 3

13 33 SMC Junior Team Paco Gastañaga CUPRA TCR TCR 3 1:48.322 5 1:48.932 3 1:49.046 6 1:53.386 2 2:01.740 4

14 4 SMC Junior Motorsport Gonzalo de Andrés Guillermo Aso Arjol McLaren 570S GT4 GT4 PRO 2 4:30.301 2 5:17.600 3

15 104 SMC Junior Team Cutillas Peugeot 308 TCR TCR 4
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Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Driver 1 Driver 2 Vehicle Cat Cl Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg

1 60 SPORTS & YOU Antonio Coimbra Luis Silva Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 1 238.4 5 238.4 6 237.3 3 237.3 4 236.8 9 237.6

2 90 PROGT Andrius Zemaitis Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 2 231.7 6 231.7 8 231.2 4 231.2 7 229.7 3 231.1

3 59 JT59 Racing Team Daniel Teixeira CUPRA TCR TCR 1 229.7 4 229.7 5 225.9 7 221.7 3 142.1 6 209.8

4 20 JC Group Racing Team José Correia Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 3 228.8 6 226.4 3 222.6 7 219.0 8 202.6 4 219.9

5 26 Tockwith Motorsport Jemma Moore Aubrey Hall Ginetta G50 GTC 1 228.8 7 228.3 4 225.9 3 220.8 8 218.1 6 224.4

6 888 888_Motorsport Francisco Gonçalves Lotus Exige GTC 2 227.3 5 227.3 6 224.0 4 175.3 7 150.0 2 200.8

7 78 Tockwith Motorsport Marmaduke Hall Nicolas Pino Ginetta G55 GT4 PRO 1 224.5 4 224.5 6 224.0 5 222.2 3 220.4 2 223.1

8 981 Garagem João Gomes Piero dal Maso Nuno Nunes Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 4 224.0 3 221.7 6 221.3 8 219.5 7 208.4 4 219.0

9 62  Alfonso Colomina Fajardo Peugeot 308 racing cup RC 1 219.9 6 219.0 5 217.7 4 203.3 3 198.1 2 211.6

10 104 SMC Junior Team Cutillas Peugeot 308 TCR TCR 2 105.5 1 19.8 2 62.6

11 4 SMC Junior Motorsport Gonzalo de Andrés Guillermo Aso Arjol McLaren 570S GT4 GT4 PRO 2 88.7 3 88.5 2 73.1 1 83.4
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Lap Time of Day Session Time Nº Entrant/Team Driver 1 Driver 2 Vehicle Cat Time Km/h

2 20:09:06.272 4:06.272 78 Tockwith Motorsport Marmaduke Hall Nicolas Pino Ginetta G55 GT4 PRO 1:41.263 136.8

2 20:09:11.032 4:11.032 24 GC24 Motorsport Gustavo Moura Hyundai Elantra TCR TCR 1:41.170 136.9

3 20:10:45.214 5:45.214 78 Tockwith Motorsport Marmaduke Hall Nicolas Pino Ginetta G55 GT4 PRO 1:38.942 140.0

4 20:12:23.636 7:23.636 78 Tockwith Motorsport Marmaduke Hall Nicolas Pino Ginetta G55 GT4 PRO 1:38.422 140.8

5 20:14:01.931 9:01.931 78 Tockwith Motorsport Marmaduke Hall Nicolas Pino Ginetta G55 GT4 PRO 1:38.295 141.0
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Nº Entrant/Team Driver 1 Driver 2 Vehicle Cat Km/h Session

4 SMC Junior Motorsport Gonzalo de Andrés Guillermo Aso Arjol McLaren 570S GT4 GT4 PRO 239.4 Free Practice - 2

66 Bullit Racing Stephen Pattrick Romain Monti Mercedes AMG GT4 PRO 238.9 Private test

60 SPORTS & YOU Antonio Coimbra Luis Silva Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 238.4 Qualifying - 1

90 PROGT Andrius Zemaitis Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 233.7 Private test

26 Tockwith Motorsport Jemma Moore Aubrey Hall Ginetta G50 GTC 233.7 Private test

59 JT59 Racing Team Daniel Teixeira CUPRA TCR TCR 229.7 Qualifying - 1

20 JC Group Racing Team José Correia Mercedes AMG GT4 BRONZE 228.8 Qualifying - 1

888 888_Motorsport Francisco Gonçalves Lotus Exige GTC 227.3 Qualifying - 1

78 Tockwith Motorsport Marmaduke Hall Nicolas Pino Ginetta G55 GT4 PRO 224.5 Qualifying - 1

981 Garagem João Gomes Piero dal Maso Nuno Nunes Porsche 981 Cayman MR GT4 BRONZE 224.0 Private test

62  Alfonso Colomina Fajardo Peugeot 308 racing cup RC 219.9 Qualifying - 1

104 SMC Junior Team Cutillas Peugeot 308 TCR TCR 105.5 Qualifying - 1
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4 Gonzalo de Andrés GT4 PRO SMC Junior Motorsport

Guillermo Aso Arjol McLaren 570S GT4

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 20:09:19.194 20:09:19.194 20:11:42.699 2:23.505 2:23.505

2 20:13:49.367 20:13:49.367 20:16:39.088 2:49.721 5:13.226

104 Cutillas TCR SMC Junior Team

Peugeot 308 TCR

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 20:10:16.512 20:10:16.512 20:12:22.043 2:05.531 2:05.531

888 Francisco Gonçalves GTC 888_Motorsport

Lotus Exige

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 20:10:25.137 20:10:25.137 20:13:54.012 3:28.875 3:28.875
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